

## 4<sup>th</sup> Annual Meemic Foundation Golf Outing

The Meemic Foundation for the Future of Education is a registered 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that has been supporting educational communities for more than 25 years. Over the years, The Meemic Foundation has provided members of the educational community millions of dollars for everything from basic supplies to books, technology, and many other classroom needs.

Your tax deductible support of this event is an excellent opportunity to further the reach of The Meemic Foundation and help provide additional funding to support our educators and local schools.

## Registration Fees and Sponsorship Opportunities

- \$150 Single Golfer
- \$125 Host an Educator for Golf (with full pay golf only)
- \$250 Hole Sponsorship
- \$300 Grant Donation to School of Your Choice
- \$50 Dinner Only

To discuss sponsorship opportunities, please contact:

Pamela Harlin Director, The Meemic Foundation Pam.Harlin@Meemic.com



DATE: Thursday, July 25, 2019



**REGISTER:** By Friday, July 12 at MeemicFoundation.org/Fore



LOCATION: Indianwood Golf & Country Club 1081 Indianwood Road, Lake Orion, MI 48362

## Event Schedule

Check-In12:00 p.m.Shotgun Start1:00 p.m.Dinner6:30 p.m.

The Meemic Foundation

MeemicFoundation.org